





केन्द्रीय विदयालय संगठन शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

An Autonomous Body Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India म्ख्यालय, नई दिल्ली /Head Quarters, New Delhi

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi-110016. Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

Dated: 11-11-2022

Email

उपाय्कत, केंद्रीय विदयालय संगठन, सभी क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय/ZIETs

Sub.:-Uploading the link of NIFT on websites of KVs-reg

महोदया/ महोदय,

A copy of letter no. F.No.22-37/2022-UT-2 dated 1st November, 2022 received from MoE is enclosed herewith reg. Uploading the link of NIFT on websites of KVs. It has been informed vide this letter that online registration for Admission-2023 for UG and PG programmes in NIFT's campus is open from 1st November, 2022 where eligible students can apply.

It is requested to disseminate the above information with directions for uploading the link of NIFT on websites of Kendriya Vidyalayas under your jurisdiction. Logo, link and procedure of uploading this link on the website of KVs/ROs/ZIETs is attached herewith.

उपायुक्त (प्रशिक्षण/ईडीपी)

Encl: As above.

Copy for information to:-

1) Sh. Manoj Kumar, Under Secretary, DOSEL, MoE.

2) The Joint Commissioner (Acad./IT) KVS Hq New Delhi.

F.No.22-37/2022-UT-2 Government of India Ministry of Education Department of School Education & Literacy

> 'B' Wing, Shastri Bhavan New Delhi, the 01st November, 2022

The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

8, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,

New Delhi-110016

The Commissioner,

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti,

B-15, Sector-62,

Institutional Area,

Noida (U.P.)

Subject:- Request for uploading the website link of NIFT at the website of KVS and NVS - reg.

NMadam/Sir,

I am directed to refer to above mentioned subject and to forward herewith a copy of a letter dated 10.10.2022 of DG, NIFT on the above mentioned subject and to say that the online registration for Admission-2023 for UG and PG degree programmes in NIFT's campus opens on 01.11.2022 wherein every year large number of students of KVS and NVS apply for admission to the professional and job oriented programmes of NIFT.

In this regard, KVS and NVS are requested to upload the link of NIFT website i.e www.nift.ac.in on the websites of KVS and NVS for the information of the students and their parents.

Yours faithfully,

many

(Manoj Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 23381434

Encl. as above

2118 Steel of Steel of the State of the stat

1138143/2022/CRU

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

सांविधिक संस्थान निषट अधिनियम 2006 वस्त्र मंत्रालय, मारत सरकार

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY

A Statutory Institute under the NIFT Act, 2006 Ministry of Textiles, Government of India शॉतमनु, भा.प्र.से. महानिदेशक Shantmanu, IAS Director General

October 10, 2022

1667(81)/HO/Publicity for Admissions-2023/2022

Ms. Anita Karwal, IAS
Secretary,
Department of School Education and Literacy,
Ministry of Education, Govt of India,
124 C, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Request for uploading the link of NIFT website at the website of Central Board of Secondary Education...reg.

Dear madaway

National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), is a premier Institute of Design, Management and Technology. The Degrees awarded by the Institute are recognized worldwide and have earned the respect of industry as reflected by the impressive placement record of our alumni across all our campuses.

- 2. NIFT comprises of eighteen professionally managed Campuses, located at Bengaluru, Bhopai, Bhubaneswar, Chennai, Daman, Gandhinagar, Hyderabad, Jodhpur, Kangra, Kannur, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi, Patna, Panchkula, Raebareli, Srinagar and Shillong.
- 3. Online registration for Admission-2023 opens on 01st November, 2022. UG and PG degree Programmes being offered at NIFT Campuses across the country are:-

Undergraduate Degree	Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) Bachelor of Fashion
Programmes (Duration 4 years)	1. Fashion Design 2. Accessory Design Technology (B.FTech.) 3. Leather Design 4. Textiles Design 1. Apparel Production 5. Knitwear Design 6. Fashion Communication
Postgraduate Degree Programme (Duration 2 years)	 Master of Fashion Management Master of Fashion Design Master of Fashion Technology
Online Ro	egistration open from 01 st November, 2022 to 31 st December, 2022

4. The Academic Eligibility of UG Programmes of NIFT is 10+2. Every year large number of students of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS)/Jawahar Navodaya Vidhalaya (JNV) is applying for admission to the professional and job oriented programmes of NIFT. Therefore, you are requested to upload the link of NIFT website www.nift.ac.in at the website of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS)/Jawahar Navodaya Vidhalaya (JNV) for information of the students and their parents.

With regards.

डिजाइन मैनेजमेंट और पौद्योगिकी का सर्वश्रेष्ठ संस्थान An Institute of Design, Management and Technology (An ISO 9001: 2015 certified Institute)

NIFT Campus, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016 t + 91 11 20863304, 26564270 | f +91 11 26851198 | e : dg@nift.ac.in (Shantmanu)

niff

राष्ट्रीय फैशन टैक्नालॉजी संस्थान

साविधिक संस्थान निष्ट अधिनियम 2006, द्वारा शासित और नस्य मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थापित

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY

A Statutory Institute under the NIFT Act, 2006 and set up by the Ministry of Textiles, Government of India

डिजाइन मैनेजमेंट और टैक्सलॉजी का सक्ट्रिफ संस्थान

An Institute of Design, Management and Technology

(An ISO 9001: 2008 certified Institute)

0/0 Admission Dest

NIFT Campus, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016 t +91 11 26542100-75, 26542000-75 | f +91 11 26542151 | e info@nift.ac.in

www.nift.ac.in

By Hand